☐  Pre-Award Conditions Forms (when no signature is required by the 
County Executive) 

AMENDMENT (A-1)      

AMENDMENT (A-  )      

DESCRIPTION/ 
EXPLANATION OF THE GRANT: 

Sheriff's Department submitting a grant award from the State of Ohio, 
Department of Public Safety in the amount of One-hundred Three-
thousand Three-hundred Seventy-one Dollars and Seventy Cents 
($103,371.70) for the personnel costs of a dedicated CCSD Deputy 
assigned to the Ohio Organized Crime Investigation Commission 
(OOCIC) Task Force in connection with the Recovery Ohio Major Drug 
Interdiction Funding 2024 Grant Program for the period 1/1/2025 
through 12/31/2025 (2025-RO-MDI-70440).